Moravian (13-8,7-7 Landmark) -vs- Catholic (16-5,12-2 Landmark)

02/07/26 at Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC

_II?_ate: 226%7()'\246 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli::];?.Fra'mny Murray Court, Washington, DC Moraw_an 34 35 69
Referees: Greg Cecere, Diante Ryals, Isaiah River Catholic 48 49 97
Moravian 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Kratzer,Chad * 34 7-18 5-9 2-2 0-3 3 3 6 1 0 0 21
30 Ratcliff,Marquis & 34 7-16 0-4 3-5 1-3 4 2 3 2 2 1 17
02 Cummiskey,Liam * 33 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 2 0 11
22  Pulieri,Nico & 18 1-5 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
03  Cutler,George * 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Costa,Dylan 19 14 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 7
33 Kelly,John 9 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
55 O'Keeffe,Andy 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Flood,Riley 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 0
32 Conway,Steve 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Gozum,Grayson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sylla,Djibril 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
34  Schnabel,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 12-32 11-14 5-23 28 13 15 13 5 2 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48% 6-13 46.15% 6-9 66.67%
Second Half 12-28 42.86% 6-19 31.58% 5-5 100.00%
Total 23-59 39.0% 12-32 37.5% 11-14 78.6%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Catholic 97
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ruoff,CJ * 26 7-17 3-7 2-2 0-6 6 0 7 0 0 1 19
33 Hepting,Charley =3 30 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 12
12 Gorman,Matthew * 26  3-6 3-5 0-2 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 0 9
40 Ntiamoah,Jamie =3 18 4-4 0-0 1-2 7-4 11 4 1 2 0 0 9
02 Seidman,Googie * 27 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 1 0 2 3
03 Gellene,Peter 23 10-14 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 24
08 Welch,Alex 12 2-6 2-3 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 10
00 Padags,Carter 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Dankert,Michael 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 2
11 Alexandre,Samuel 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
34 Dunham,Tim 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Nields,Andrew 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
04 McNabb,Leo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
01  Parrish,Colin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-70 14-29 9-14 12-32 44 15 21 7 3 8 97
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36 52.78% 7-14 50.00% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 18-34 52.94% 7-15 46.67% 6-10 60.00%
Total 37-70 52.9% 14-29 48.3% 9-14 64.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 45

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Moravian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
MISS LAYUP by CUMMISKEY,LIAM(in the paint) 19:48
== REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ]
19:30 MISS JUMPER by RUOFF,C]
REBOUND DEF by PULIERI,NICO ==
MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 19:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 19:05
== REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ]
18:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
== ASSIST by RUOFF,CJ]
GOOD 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 18:39 3-3

ASSIST by CUMMISKEY,LIAM --
18:24 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 17:58
-- REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
FOUL by CUTLER,GEORGE 17:50
17:32 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GORMAN,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
17:12 TURNOVER by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
17:00 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
16:46 MISS JUMPER by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:41 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
REBOUND DEF by CUMMISKEY,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PULIERI,NICO 16:32 6-7 H1
ASSIST by CUMMISKEY,LIAM --
16:10 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:10 TURNOVER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:10 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
16:10 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:10 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
16:10 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 16:10
SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEORGE 16:10
SUB IN by FLOOD,RILEY 16:10
SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN 16:10
15:54 FOUL by DANKERT,MICHAEL
MISS FT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 15:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
15:35 MISS LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PULIERI,NICO --
BLOCK by FLOOD,RILEY 15:35
FOUL by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 15:25
TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 15:25
SUB OUT by PULIERI,NICO 15:24
SUB IN by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 15:24
15:18 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
15:18 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

15:08 6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DANKERT,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ



FOUL by COSTA,DYLAN 14:39
14:39 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
14:39 6-11 H5 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ

14:39 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ

14:39 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY

14:39 SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX

14:39 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 14:22 9-11 H2
ASSIST by CUMMISKEY,LIAM ==

14:03 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by CUMMISKEY,LIAM ==
TURNOVER by COSTA,DYLAN 13:54

13:54 STEAL by GELLENE,PETER

13:49 9-13 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GELLENE,PETER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:43 11-13 H2

ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD --

13:43 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
13:43 TURNOVER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD FT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(fastbreak) 13:43 12-13 H1
GOOD FT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(fastbreak) 13:43 13-13
13:43 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
13:43 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB OUT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 13:43
SUB IN by CONWAY,STEVE 13:43
MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,RILEY 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
FOUL by FLOOD,RILEY 13:13
13:12 MISS FT by WELCH,ALEX
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:12 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
13:12 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
13:12 13-14 H1 GOOD FT by WELCH,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
FOUL by KRATZER,CHAD 12:56

12:43 13-17 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
== ASSIST by RUOFF,CJ

12:34 FOUL by GELLENE,PETER
SUB OUT by FLOOD,RILEY 12:34
SUB OUT by KRATZER,CHAD 12:34
SUB IN by CUTLER,GEORGE 12:34
SUB IN by PULIERI,NICO 12:34
TURNOVER by CUTLER,GEORGE 12:33

12:21 13-20 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,ALEX
== ASSIST by RUOFF,CJ

TURNOVER by COSTA,DYLAN 12:06
12:06 STEAL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
11:59 TURNOVER by WELCH,ALEX
STEAL by CUTLER,GEORGE 11:59
11:59 SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX
11:59 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by COSTA,DYLAN 11:59
SUB OUT by CONWAY,STEVE 11:59
SUB IN by KRATZER,CHAD 11:59
SUB IN by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 11:59
11:59 FOUL by HEPTING,CHARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 11:42 15-20 H5
11:28 MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
11:25 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

REBOUND DEF by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS ==
GOOD LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 11:14 17-20 H3



MISS 3PTR by PULIERI,NICO

REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEORGE

SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEORGE
SUB IN by KELLY,JOHN
MISS FT by PULIERI,NICO

REBOUND DEF by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS
TURNOVER by KRATZER,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PULIERI,NICO
SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JOHN

BLOCK by CUMMISKEY,LIAM

GOOD FT by KRATZER,CHAD

GOOD FT by KRATZER,CHAD

MISS LAYUP by COSTA,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
ASSIST by KELLY,JOHN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COSTA,DYLAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,JOHN

10:53

10:35

10:21
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08

09:51
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:18

08:59
08:38
08:14
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:02
07:56
07:56
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:53
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:21

07:04
06:46
06:29
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25

17-23

19-23
19-25

19-28

20-28

21-28
21-30

21-32
24-32

H6

H4
H6

H9

H8

H7
H9

H11
H8

GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
ASSIST by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

FOUL by GELLENE,PETER

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX

SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORMAN,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL

SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ
MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX

SUB OUT by RUOFF,C]

SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
GOOD 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
ASSIST by GORMAN,MATTHEW
FOUL by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GELLENE,PETER

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX

SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ



SUB IN by CUTLER,GEORGE 06:25

SUB IN by FLOOD,RILEY 06:25
06:09 MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint)
BLOCK by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 06:09
REBOUND DEF by CUTLER,GEORGE =
MISS LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 05:59
== REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
05:43 MISS JUMPER by WELCH,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS ==
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 05:31 27-32 HS5
ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD ==

05:11 MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

05:09 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER

05:09 SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX

05:09 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

05:09 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 04:59 30-32 H2

ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS ==
04:30 30-35 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
== ASSIST by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,RILEY(in the paint) 04:09
04:09 BLOCK by DANKERT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
04:00 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
04:00 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEORGE 04:00
SUB OUT by FLOOD,RILEY 04:00
SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN 04:00
SUB IN by PULIERI,NICO 04:00
03:57 30-37 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 03:39
REBOUND OFF by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS =
GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 03:36 32-37 HS5

03:08 32-39 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUOFF,C]
MISS JUMPER by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
02:25 32-41 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER
MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 02:16
= REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
01:48 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,C]

MISS 3PTR by COSTA,DYLAN 01:33
REBOUND OFF by PULIERI,NICO --
MISS LAYUP by PULIERI,NICO(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ
01:05 32-46 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 00:53
00:53 BLOCK by HEPTING,CHARLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by GELLENE,PETER
00:47 MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by COSTA,DYLAN --
00:35 FOUL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
00:35 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
00:35 SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX
GOOD FT by COSTA,DYLAN 00:35 33-46 H 13
GOOD FT by COSTA,DYLAN 00:35 34-46 H 12
00:18 MISS JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by CUMMISKEY,LIAM =
TURNOVER by COSTA,DYLAN 00:04
00:04 STEAL by GELLENE,PETER

00:00 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GELLENE,PETER(fastbreak)(in the paint)



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Moravian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
20:00 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
20:00 SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by RUOFF,C]
20:00 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB OUT by COSTA,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by CUTLER,GEORGE 20:00
19:33 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
== REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
19:28 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMISKEY,LIAM(in the paint) 19:06 36-48 H 12
18:44 MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
FOUL by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 18:42
18:37 36-51 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST by RUOFF,C]
MISS 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 18:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
17:56 36-53 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PULIERI,NICO 17:41
o= REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
17:16 TURNOVER by HEPTING,CHARLEY
STEAL by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 17:16
17:07 FOUL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
GOOD FT by CUTLER,GEORGE 17:07 37-53 H 16
SUB OUT by PULIERI,NICO 17:07
SUB IN by CONWAY,STEVE 17:07
GOOD FT by CUTLER,GEORGE 17:07 38-53 H 15
16:48 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:44 38-56 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 16:22 41-56 H 15
ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS --

16:02 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ]

16:02 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER

15:52 MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by KRATZER,CHAD --

15:44 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

15:44 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

15:44 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,STEVE 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
15:08 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GORMAN,MATTHEW

15:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:05 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
15:05 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ]

SUB OUT by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 15:05

SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEORGE 15:05

SUB IN by FLOOD,RILEY 15:05

SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN 15:05

GOOD 3PTR by COSTA,DYLAN 14:53 44-58 H 14

ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD --

FOUL by KRATZER,CHAD 14:34
14:24 44-60 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER

MISS 3PTR by COSTA,DYLAN 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:10 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE



GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRATZER,CHAD

TURNOVER by FLOOD,RILEY
FOUL by KRATZER,CHAD
SUB OUT by FLOOD,RILEY
SUB IN by CUMMISKEY,LIAM

BLOCK by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by COSTA,DYLAN
TURNOVER by COSTA,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COSTA,DYLAN
SUB OUT by CONWAY,STEVE
SUB IN by CUTLER,GEORGE
SUB IN by PULIERI,NICO
MISS 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD

GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD

GOOD FT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS

FOUL by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS

MISS LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PULIERI,NICO

SUB OUT by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
SUB IN by FLOOD,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint)

46-60

46-62

46-64

48-64

49-64

49-65

49-66

49-69

49-71

H 14

H 16

H 20

H 22

SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX

SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
TURNOVER by DANKERT,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER

FOUL by WELCH,ALEX
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)

STEAL by WELCH,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,C]

REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUOFF,C]

FOUL by HEPTING,CHARLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by WELCH,ALEX(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
GOOD FT by WELCH,ALEX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

MISS JUMPER by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CI(in the paint)

BLOCK by HEPTING,CHARLEY



FOUL by FLOOD,RILEY

SUB OUT by KRATZER,CHAD
SUB OUT by PULIERI,NICO
SUB IN by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by CUTLER,GEORGE

BLOCK by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,RILEY
TURNOVER by FLOOD,RILEY

SUB OUT by CUTLER,GEORGE
SUB IN by KRATZER,CHAD
TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMISKEY,LIAM
ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD

TURNOVER by COSTA,DYLAN

FOUL by FLOOD,RILEY

SUB OUT by FLOOD,RILEY
SUB OUT by COSTA,DYLAN
SUB IN by CONWAY,STEVE
SUB IN by KELLY,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD
REBOUND OFF by CONWAY,STEVE

10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08

09:52
09:38
09:23
09:00
09:00
08:54
08:54
08:38
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35

49-73 H 24

49-76 H 27

49-78 H 29

52-78 H 26

52-81 H 29

52-82 H 30

REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

MISS FT by GORMAN,MATTHEW (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ

SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER

SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

MISS FT by GORMAN,MATTHEW (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
GOOD 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
ASSIST by GORMAN,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX

SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ

STEAL by RUOFF,C]
GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUOFF,C]

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,ALEX
STEAL by WELCH,ALEX

MISS FT by WELCH,ALEX(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ]

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by WELCH,ALEX(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX
SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL

FOUL by DANKERT,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE



GOOD LAYUP by KRATZER,CHAD(in the paint) 06:39 54-82 H 28
06:21 54-84 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JOHN 06:06 57-84 H 27
05:47 57-87 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
05:17 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
05:08 MISS 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by KRATZER,CHAD --
GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS(in the paint) 04:59 59-87 H 28
ASSIST by KRATZER,CHAD --
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:49 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
04:49 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
04:49 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
04:49 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
04:20 59-89 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KRATZER,CHAD 04:00 62-89 H 27
ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS --
03:39 MISS LAYUP by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
FOUL by CONWAY,STEVE 03:38
03:38 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
03:38 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
03:38 SUB IN by MCNABB,LEO
03:38 SUB IN by DUNHAM,TIM
SUB OUT by CUMMISKEY,LIAM 03:38
SUB OUT by KRATZER,CHAD 03:38
SUB OUT by RATCLIFF,MARQUIS 03:38
SUB IN by COSTA,DYLAN 03:38
SUB IN by GOZUM,GRAYSON 03:38
SUB IN by O'KEEFFE,ANDY 03:38
03:38 62-90 H 28 GOOD FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
03:38 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
03:38 SUB IN by PADAGS,CARTER
03:38 MISS FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFFE,ANDY --
MISS 3PTR by GOZUM,GRAYSON 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
03:08 MISS 3PTR by PADAGS,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:05 SUB OUT by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL
03:05 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
03:05 SUB IN by NIELDS,ANDREW
03:05 SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JOHN 02:53 65-90 H 25

ASSIST by GOZUM,GRAYSON --
02:31 65-92 H27 GOOD LAYUP by DUNHAM,TIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCNABB,LEO

02:29 SUB OUT by WELCH,ALEX
02:29 SUB IN by PARRISH,COLIN
SUB OUT by CONWAY,STEVE 02:29
SUB IN by SYLLA,DJIBRIL 02:29
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JOHN 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SYLLA,DJIBRIL 02:11
01:52 MISS LAYUP by DUNHAM,TIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFFE,ANDY ==
01:38 FOUL by PADAGS,CARTER



GOOD FT by COSTA,DYLAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,JOHN

SUB IN by SCHNABEL,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by COSTA,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,DJIBRIL
GOOD LAYUP by O'KEEFFE,ANDY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYLLA,DJIBRIL

TURNOVER by SYLLA,DJIBRIL

FOUL by SYLLA,DJIBRIL

MISS 3PTR by O'KEEFFE,ANDY

66-92

67-92

69-92

69-95

69-96
69-97

H 26

H 25

H 23

H 26

H 27
H 28

MISS LAYUP by DUNHAM,TIM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PADAGS,CARTER
ASSIST by MCNABB,LEO

STEAL by NIELDS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCNABB,LEO

SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL

GOOD FT by NIELDS,ANDREW(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NIELDS,ANDREW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,COLIN



